



Schedule of Prices
Broadway Avenue (IL Rte 25)
Sewer Separation
Bid 25-006

Route Broadway Ave (IL Rt 25)
County Hazel Ave to North Ave
Local Agency Kane
City of Aurora

Bids Received 2/12/2025 at 11 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Acqua Contractors Corp 551 S IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126		Trine Construction Corp 1041 Trine Ct., Suite A St. Charles, IL 60174		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$261.46	\$ 261.46	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
2	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	5	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$435.77	\$ 2,178.85	\$950.00	\$ 4,750.00
3	Replace curb F&G with TY 1 F & CL & Install Chimney Seal	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,266.63	\$ 2,266.63	\$2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00
4	Sanitary or Storm Manhole Inverts to be Brick and Mortared	EA	7	\$400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$932.06	\$ 6,524.42	\$700.00	\$ 4,900.00
5	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	1,026	\$45.00	\$ 46,170.00	\$15.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$40.00	\$ 41,040.00	\$64.16	\$ 65,828.16	\$79.00	\$ 81,054.00
6	CLSM Backfill	CY	1,365	\$140.00	\$ 191,100.00	\$155.00	\$ 211,575.00	\$170.00	\$ 232,050.00	\$204.98	\$ 279,797.70	\$227.00	\$ 309,855.00
7	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	62	\$45.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$64.40	\$ 3,992.80	\$205.00	\$ 12,710.00
8	Exploratory Excavation, 8 Feet Deep	LF	70	\$50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$132.25	\$ 9,257.50	\$199.00	\$ 13,930.00
9	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	6	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$160.00	\$ 960.00	\$186.16	\$ 1,116.96	\$275.00	\$ 1,650.00
10	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	10	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$365.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$653.39	\$ 6,533.90	\$474.00	\$ 4,740.00
11	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	90	\$220.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$210.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$240.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$424.55	\$ 38,209.50	\$481.00	\$ 43,290.00
12	Connect to 6" Water Main	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$13,073.00	\$ 13,073.00	\$6,810.00	\$ 6,810.00
13	Disconnect 4" Water Main	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$13,073.00	\$ 13,073.00	\$3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00
14	Water Main Lowering, 6" DIP CL 52	LF	30	\$325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$552.85	\$ 16,585.50	\$472.00	\$ 14,160.00
15	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	40	\$340.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$463.49	\$ 18,539.60	\$488.00	\$ 19,520.00
16	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$9,623.93	\$ 9,623.93	\$10,195.00	\$ 10,195.00
17	Temporary Water Service Vertical Relocation in Storm Sewer Trench	EA	30	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,490.83	\$ 134,724.90	\$1,316.00	\$ 39,480.00
18	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	98	\$2,250.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 215,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 646,800.00	\$1,106.32	\$ 108,419.36	\$1,675.00	\$ 164,150.00
19	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	98	\$3,300.00	\$ 323,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 666,400.00	\$6,018.58	\$ 589,820.84	\$4,745.00	\$ 465,010.00
20	1" Water Service, Trenchless	LF	5,535	\$25.00	\$ 138,375.00	\$15.00	\$ 83,025.00	\$20.00	\$ 110,700.00	\$65.44	\$ 362,210.40	\$132.00	\$ 730,620.00
21	Interior Connection to Water Meter w/Slab	EA	21	\$2,250.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$4,388.72	\$ 92,163.12	\$2,925.00	\$ 61,425.00
22	Interior Connection to Water Meter w/Basement or Crawl Space	EA	77	\$1,800.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 130,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$4,388.72	\$ 337,931.44	\$2,925.00	\$ 225,225.00
23	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	21	\$150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$165.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$142.87	\$ 3,000.27	\$187.00	\$ 3,927.00
24	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP	LF	1,567	\$175.00	\$ 274,225.00	\$170.00	\$ 266,390.00	\$171.00	\$ 267,957.00	\$132.65	\$ 207,862.55	\$130.00	\$ 203,710.00
25	Storm Sewer - 18" RCP	LF	274	\$185.00	\$ 50,690.00	\$180.00	\$ 49,320.00	\$177.00	\$ 48,498.00	\$138.80	\$ 38,031.20	\$139.00	\$ 38,086.00
26	Storm Sewer - 21" RCP	LF	32	\$225.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$230.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$191.00	\$ 6,112.00	\$168.51	\$ 5,392.32	\$175.00	\$ 5,600.00
27	Storm Sewer - 24" RCP	LF	250	\$250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$245.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$226.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$162.95	\$ 40,737.50	\$187.00	\$ 46,750.00
28	Storm Sewer - 30" RCP	LF	400	\$280.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$253.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$184.51	\$ 73,804.00	\$215.00	\$ 86,000.00
29	Storm Sewer - 36" RCP	LF	778	\$310.00	\$ 241,180.00	\$300.00	\$ 233,400.00	\$277.00	\$ 215,506.00	\$213.88	\$ 166,398.64	\$246.00	\$ 191,388.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 1,948,180.00		\$ 1,859,010.00		\$ 2,695,108.00		\$ 2,647,359.45		\$ 2,795,405.00	



Schedule of Prices
Broadway Avenue (IL Rte 25)
Sewer Separation
Bid 25-006

Route	Broadway Ave (IL Rt 25)
County	Hazel Ave to North Ave
Local Agency	Kane
	City of Aurora

Bids Received 2/12/2025 at 11 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Acqua Contractors Corp 551 S IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126		Trine Construction Corp 1041 Trine Ct., Suite A St. Charles, IL 60174		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr Elgin, IL 60120	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
30	Storm Manhole, Type A, 4' dia.	EA	7	\$5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$6,122.92	\$ 42,860.44	\$5,770.00	\$ 40,390.00
31	Storm Manhole, Type A, 5' dia.	EA	10	\$7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$9,371.25	\$ 93,712.50	\$7,450.00	\$ 74,500.00
32	Storm Inlet, Type A, 2' dia.	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$2,972.33	\$ 5,944.66	\$2,960.00	\$ 5,920.00
33	Storm Catch Basin, Ty C, 2' dia.	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$3,408.10	\$ 6,816.20	\$2,910.00	\$ 5,820.00
34	Storm Catch Basin, Ty C, 3' dia.	EA	47	\$3,750.00	\$ 176,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$4,186.65	\$ 196,772.55	\$3,415.00	\$ 160,505.00
35	Storm Structure Tap (Evans Ave Intersection)	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$6,536.50	\$ 13,073.00	\$3,730.00	\$ 7,460.00
36	Storm Structure Tap (Bluff St Intersection)	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,536.50	\$ 6,536.50	\$7,460.00	\$ 7,460.00
37	Storm Structure Tap (Hazel Ave Intersection)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$6,536.50	\$ 6,536.50	\$7,460.00	\$ 7,460.00
38	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection	EA	5	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,089.42	\$ 5,447.10	\$5,595.00	\$ 27,975.00
39	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	7	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$3,440.26	\$ 24,081.82	\$1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00
40	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 8" PVC C-900	LF	16	\$200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$970.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$242.72	\$ 3,883.52	\$892.00	\$ 14,272.00
41	Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 10" PVC C-900	LF	8	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$990.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$468.63	\$ 3,749.04	\$970.00	\$ 7,760.00
42	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	185	\$40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$35.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$215.00	\$ 39,775.00	\$170.86	\$ 31,609.10	\$245.00	\$ 45,325.00
43	Sanitary Service Removal and Relocation, 6" PVC C-900	LF	165	\$75.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$300.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$183.33	\$ 30,249.45	\$290.00	\$ 47,850.00
44	Temporary Pavement	SY	420	\$50.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$60.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$40.25	\$ 16,905.00	\$106.00	\$ 44,520.00
45	Class D Patching, 8" Binder & 2" Surface	SY	4,069	\$85.00	\$ 345,865.00	\$75.00	\$ 305,175.00	\$80.00	\$ 325,520.00	\$125.00	\$ 508,625.00	\$118.00	\$ 480,142.00
46	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	400	\$50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$52.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$79.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$74.18	\$ 29,672.00	\$100.00	\$ 40,000.00
47	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5"	SF	350	\$15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$18.29	\$ 6,401.50	\$42.00	\$ 14,700.00
48	Detectable Warnings	SF	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$42.50	\$ 850.00	\$40.25	\$ 805.00	\$76.00	\$ 1,520.00
49	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4", Residential	SY	50	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$71.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$175.00	\$ 8,750.00
50	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	50	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$171.35	\$ 8,567.50	\$230.00	\$ 11,500.00
51	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	1,120	\$18.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$20.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$13.25	\$ 14,840.00	\$13.80	\$ 15,456.00	\$15.00	\$ 16,800.00
52	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
53	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$504,317.00	\$ 504,317.00	\$63,267.00	\$ 63,267.00	\$296,665.57	\$ 296,665.57	\$306,000.00	\$ 306,000.00
54	Inlet Protection	EA	35	\$250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$190.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$353.16	\$ 12,360.60	\$350.00	\$ 12,250.00
55	Temporary Staging	TON	50	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 400.00	\$23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,400.00
56	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$95.00	\$ 4,750.00
57	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$98.00	\$ 4,900.00
Page 2 Total =							\$ 1,479,767.00		\$ 1,154,892.00		\$ 1,628,230.55		\$ 1,660,729.00
Page 1 Total =							\$ 1,859,010.00		\$ 2,695,108.00		\$ 2,647,359.45		\$ 2,795,405.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =							\$ 3,338,777.00		\$ 3,850,000.00		\$ 4,275,590.00		\$ 4,456,134.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-3.32%		11.48%		23.80%		29.03%